PROCEDURE FOR CONVERSION OF
PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY INTO
PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

43

{Section 14(1) read with Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014}

431
432
43.3
434
Appendix 43.1
Appendix 43.2
Appendix 43.3
Appendix 43.4
Appendix 43.5

Appendix 43.6

Appendix 43.7
Appendix 43.8

Appendix 43.9

Appendix 43.10
Appendix 43.11
Appendix 43.12
Appendix 43.13
Appendix 43.14
Appendix 43.15
Appendix 43.16

Appendix 43.17
Appendix 43.18
Appendix 43.19

Appendix 43.20
Appendix 43.21
Appendix 43.22

Synopsis

Procedure with check points
Forms to be filed

List of documents required
List of Information required

Format of list of shareholders and directors

Format of list of shareholders

Format of list of creditors

Format of list of debenture holders

Format of consent of shareholders for conducting the general
meeting on shorter notice

Format of Application to be filed with the office of Regional
Director

No Objection Certificate From Creditors

No objection certificate for conversion of public company into
private company from debenture holder

Declaration for No Non-Compliance of Section 73 to 76A,
177, 178, 185, 186 and 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and
Rules made thereunder

Declaration

Declaration

Declaration

Format of Affidavit Verifying the Application

Format of Affidavit Verifying List of Creditors

Format of Affidavit Verifying List of Creditors

Affidavit Verifying Dispatch and Service of Notice Along
with Newspaper Cutting

Format of Memorandum of Appearance

Copy of Petition to the Registrar of Companies

Form No. INC-25A: Advertisement to be published in the
newspaper for conversion of public company into a private
company

Format of Individua Notice to CreditorsDebenture Holders
Sample board resolution

Sample sharehol ders resolution

754
765
769
770
771
771
772
772

772

773
780

782

783
783
784
784
785
786
787

788
789
790

790
791
792
794



Relevant Sections, Rules and Forms at a Glance

Particulars

Section(s), Rule(s) and
Name of e-Form(s)

The Companies Act, 2013

Sections 14, 18, 110, 117, 118, 173, 179
and 403

The Companies (Incorporation) Rules, Rules 33 and 41
2014

The Companies (Management and Rule 24
Administration) Rules, 2014

The Companies (Registration Officesand |Rules7, 8 and 12

Fees) Rules, 2014

Secretaria Standard-1 of ICS

Clauses 3,4, 5,6, 7and 8

Secretarial Standard-2 of 1CS|

Clauses 1, 3,4, 5,6, 7 and 17

e-Formsto be filed

MGT-14
RD-1
INC-27
INC-28
RD-GNL-5

Significant Relevant Approvals and Requirements

®,

< Noinquiry, inspection or investigation has been initiated against the company or any

prosecution is pending against the company under the Act.

D3

SRS

)
%

rules made thereunder.
Reasons for conversion.
Board resolution.

Specia resolution.
Newspaper advertisement.

.

)
%

.

)
%

5

A

D3

SRS

)
%

No resolution is pending for filing u/s 179(3) of the Act.
No non-compliance of Section 73 to 76A, 177, 178, 185, 186 and 188 of the Act and

Acknowledgement proof regarding notice to the jurisdictional Registrar of

Companies and to sectoral regulatory body, if company is regulated by aregulatory

authority.

.

)
%

5

A

5

A

o,
°n

Approval of jurisdictional Regional Director.

Consent of creditors and debentureholders of the company, if any.
Declarations duly signed by key managerial personnel/director.
Affidavits duly signed by key managerial personnel/ director.

43.1 PROCEDURE WITH CHECK POINTS

S. No.

Particulars

1. Ensure that—

no inquiry, inspection or investigation has been initiated against the
company or any prosecution is pending against the company under the
Act and if any inquiry , inspection or investigation has been initiated,
conversion shall be allowed on completion of such inquiry inspection




R e e B
| —
— o W . e - -

- - — = e -

P— -l - S—— . s

For the detailed procedure, please refer Company Law Procedures &
Compliances by Dr. Sanjeev Gupta, 2nd edn, 2021. You can buy from
your bookseller or online at www.bharatlaws.com

COMPANY LAW Procedures & Compliances (in 2 vols.)



http://www.bharatlaws.com/
http://www.bharatlaws.com/book_detail/847/COMPANY-LAW-Procedur

