PROCEDURE FOR CONVERSION OF PUBLIC LIMITED COMPANY INTO PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

43

{Section 14(1) read with Rule 41 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014}

Synopsis

43.1 Pro	cedure	with check points	754
43.2 For	ms to b	e filed	765
43.3 List	of doc	cuments required	769
43.4 List	of Info	ormation required	770
Appendix	43.1	Format of list of shareholders and directors	771
Appendix	43.2	Format of list of shareholders	771
Appendix	43.3	Format of list of creditors	772
Appendix		Format of list of debenture holders	772
Appendix	43.5	Format of consent of shareholders for conducting the general	
		meeting on shorter notice	772
Appendix	43.6	Format of Application to be filed with the office of Regional	
		Director	773
Appendix		No Objection Certificate From Creditors	780
Appendix	43.8	No objection certificate for conversion of public company into	
		private company from debenture holder	782
Appendix	43.9	Declaration for No Non-Compliance of Section 73 to 76A,	
		177, 178, 185, 186 and 188 of the Companies Act, 2013 and	
		Rules made thereunder	783
		Declaration	783
		Declaration	784
		Declaration	784
		Format of Affidavit Verifying the Application	785
		Format of Affidavit Verifying List of Creditors	786
		Format of Affidavit Verifying List of Creditors	787
Appendix	43.16	Affidavit Verifying Dispatch and Service of Notice Along	
		with Newspaper Cutting	788
		Format of Memorandum of Appearance	789
		Copy of Petition to the Registrar of Companies	790
Appendix	43.19	Form No. INC-25A: Advertisement to be published in the	
		newspaper for conversion of public company into a private	-
	40.00	company	790
		Format of Individual Notice to Creditors/Debenture Holders	791
		Sample board resolution	792
Appendix	43.22	Sample shareholders resolution	794

Relevant Sections, Rules and Forms at a Glance

Particulars	Section(s), Rule(s) and Name of e-Form(s)
The Companies Act, 2013	Sections 14, 18, 110, 117, 118, 173, 179 and 403
The Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014	Rules 33 and 41
The Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014	Rule 24
The Companies (Registration Offices and Fees) Rules, 2014	Rules 7, 8 and 12
Secretarial Standard-1 of ICSI	Clauses 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 8
Secretarial Standard-2 of ICSI	Clauses 1, 3, 4, 5, 6, 7 and 17
e-Forms to be filed	MGT-14
	RD-1
	INC-27
	INC-28
	RD-GNL-5

Significant Relevant Approvals and Requirements

- No inquiry, inspection or investigation has been initiated against the company or any prosecution is pending against the company under the Act.
- No resolution is pending for filing u/s 179(3) of the Act.
- ✤ No non-compliance of Section 73 to 76A, 177, 178, 185, 186 and 188 of the Act and rules made thereunder.
- Reasons for conversion.
- Board resolution.
- ✤ Special resolution.
- ✤ Newspaper advertisement.
- Acknowledgement proof regarding notice to the jurisdictional Registrar of Companies and to sectoral regulatory body, if company is regulated by a regulatory authority.
- ✤ Approval of jurisdictional Regional Director.
- Consent of creditors and debentureholders of the company, if any.
- Declarations duly signed by key managerial personnel/director.
- ✤ Affidavits duly signed by key managerial personnel/ director.

43.1 PROCEDURE WITH CHECK POINTS

S. No.	Particulars		
1.	Ensure that—		
	• no inquiry, inspection or investigation has been initiated against the company or any prosecution is pending against the company under the Act and if any inquiry, inspection or investigation has been initiated, conversion shall be allowed on completion of such inquiry inspection		

2015 Proceediers, for Approximated of Price Transfers Longitudings of Trinsition, Massa, 12

6.84	Particulari
	He advantues, the an advantation in the Meanmarkes of Association (MEN) dual to descent as first direction until the direction are dul- againsteed to the members is according with bottom 102 of the Companies Act, 2022 and note made thermarks (Sector 102) of the Act
	 Rat the percent intended proposed to be apprinted a denote of a compar- lant a valid Director Unsattleation Number (2001) under section 114 or an other sampler is any to prescribed ander section 110 of the Commu- Act, 2013, however, is case of their directors of a new company, the 201 up to 1 (these) percent can be obtained through incorporation of integrated from MHCs⁻¹ (2017, 12) (theorem (111) of the Act and with the HEC of the Company, the case of the obtained through incorporation of integrated from MHCs⁻¹ (2017, 12) (theorem (111) of the Act and with the HEC of the Company, the operation that, 2018.
	 con of could sumilies of Benchman, at least one Resolute has support a ladie 5 a could period of and here Ram (10) days desing the Removal one. Periods that is case of anothy accomposited company, modificial intere deal 5 determined proportionably. Economic, 2.1 and required is case the Bench is aggregated by the Crasinal Dimensional or Nam Dimensional (Incin 1997) grids and.
	 a presse, trite is animalized to be approximal, deal act be slightle it approximates, if facilite has any disqualification for approximates and anima 100 of the Act Decise. No of the Act washed conjuster, pressel to provide company role weightation in 100 4012; dear/17.00.3013
	 a preve prepried to be approximited as a direction is a company, other lines company, enginteend under factors I (som-profit company) of the Company, Act, 3022 (Section 3022) of the Act). deal act hold office as a director including any abreasts directors in access fines 32 companies excluding directorship is down including. deal act hold office is more fine. 22 paths companies including the proves companies which are holding or selection including the proves companies which are holding or selections of paths companies.
	In case of our percen company, as individual brang scin member is demand to be flor director of the company, if the articles of association has an annihomed the same(); of their directors (factors (1) -2) of the Art.
A	Observations of a section of the second section of the second sector of the sec
8.	Others as primation is writing, on a ballow approximately. How the approximate denotes a Farm 1998 P regarding that he due to not despectively and when being that a subsection (Section 39 of the during the sector (Section 39 of the during the sector) and it is a distribution of Companies. But, 2015, the sector and (Section 4) Companies. But, 2015,
А.	File particulars of first detectors in the Interpreted Valt From UPCar (SVC-1) is the time of incorporation of company.

For the detailed procedure, please refer Company Law Procedures & Compliances by Dr. Sanjeev Gupta, 2nd edn, 2021. You can buy from your bookseller or online at <u>www.bharatlaws.com</u>

COMPANY LAW Procedures & Compliances (in 2 vols.)